

The Australian Stock Horse Society Limited **Official Scratching Form**

I wish to advise the withdrawal of the following entry from the 2024 ASHS National Show at AELEC from 7th May to 12th May 2024.

Refund Policy: Scratchings during the National Show will not be refunded, except under exceptional circumstances as considered by the National Show Committee. Any considered will be less the cattle levy.

Exceptions:

- Entry fees for scratching from the National Futurity are non-refundable under any circumstance.
- Entry fees for scratching from the Maiden Series Campdraft will **only** be considered if the nominated horse has died and that is reflected in the Society's Stud Book. Any refund considered will be less the cattle levy.

Substitution: Horse substitutions due to injury or death are permitted up to 48 hourse before the class commences. All Horse Substitutions must be accompanied by a Vet Certifiacate. Horse are subject to verification of Horse Registration and Owner Membership. The horse must be eligible to compete in the nominated event. The owner of the nominated horse being substituted must complete an official scratching form, and official Change of Nomination form and must provide a vet certificate.

OWNER DETAILS

Horse's Registered Name:	Horse's Breatplate Number:	
Owner's Membership Name:	Owner's Membership Number:	
Postal Address:		
Town/Suburb:	State:	Postcode:
Phone:	Mobile:	
Email:		
Scratching from class number/s:		

CONDITIONS OF SCRATCHING

I wish to advise the withdrawal of the above entry from the 2024 Australian Stock Horse Society National Show. I acknowledge that scratching from the above event/s is subject to the National Show Refund Policy. This form must be completed and submitted either via email to showsec@ashs.com.au or in person to the Show Office before the class/event commences.

Signature of Registered Owner:

Date: